

**ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2023-24/2094

23 January 2024

## Zest 2024 Resounding Reverb

This is to notify all that The Students' Council is back with the Twelfth Edition of the annual cultural youth festival of St. Xavier's College Jaipur - Zest 2024 Resounding Reverb: Traversing the Waves of Time.

**Dates**: 16<sup>th</sup>, 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> February 2024 **Time**: 9:00 AM to 9:00 PM **Venue**: St. Xavier's College Jaipur.

Let us all attempt to capture the fleeting moments of time on 16<sup>h</sup>, 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> February 2024 at St. Xavier's College Jaipur. Registrations are now open!

Please visit the college website <u>https://sxcjpr.edu.in/</u> to find out more.

For additional information, contact:

### **Student Coordinators**

Rituman Sharma (6377688191) Harshvardhan Sharma (9571199177) Prapti Jain (9548010145)

# **Teacher Coordinators**

Dr Shruti Rawal (<u>shrutirawal@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>) Ms Ruhi Sinha (<u>ruhisinha@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

### Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2023-24/2095-2099

### Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Students' Council, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur